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Week 1

69ERS - Steve Borach
Cleveland Browns QB CLE 9
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 6
Chris Carson RB SEA 6
Zack Moss RB BUF 11
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 5
Davante Adams WR GNB 5
Cole Beasley WR BUF 11
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 10
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 8
Will Dissly TE SEA 6
Travis Kelce TE KAN 10
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 10
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 6
Green Bay Packers D/STGNB 5
Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 6
Pete Carroll HC SEA 6
Matt Nagy HC CHI 11

@PIT
v LAR
v LAR
v IND

v IND
v TAM
v LAR
v LAR
v LAR

v LAR
@NOR

9.00
26.00
8.00
3.00
4.00
19.00
5.00
0.00
6.00
1.00
9.00
10.00
8.00
4.00
4.00
2.00
2.00

BIG STACK MCGEE - Chad McConnell

Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 10

New Orleans Saints QB NOR 6
Le'Veon Bell RB KAN 10
AJ Dillon RB GNB 5
J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 7
Marquise Brown WR BAL 7
Allen Lazard WR GNB 5
Michael Thomas WR NOR 6
Robert Woods WR LAR 9
Logan Thomas TE WAS 8
Robert Tonyan TE GNB 5
Green Bay Packers K GNB 5
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 7
Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 7
Washington FB Team D/ST WAS 8
Sean Payton HC NOR 6
Mike Tomlin HC PIT 4

v CHI

@TEN
@TEN

v CHI
@SEA
v TAM

@TEN
@BUF
v TAM
v CHI

v CLE

14.00
13.00
4.00
1.00
4.00
11.00
8.00
1.00
12.00
7.00
0.00
11.00
8.00
5.00
12.00
1.00
2.00

BOSTON BLOWFISH - Dante - Nick

Indianapolis Colts QB IND 7
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 7
Carlos Hyde RB SEA 6
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM 13
Devin Singletary RB BUF 11
Corey Davis WR TEN 4
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 10
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 4
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 10
Mark Andrews TE BAL 7
Marcedes Lewis TE GNB 5
Chicago Bears K CHI 11

New Orleans Saints K NOR 6

Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 10
Los Angeles Rams D/STLAR 9
Andy Reid HC KAN 10
Ron Rivera HC WAS 8

LIARS - Rick Campolong

Buffalo Bills QB BUF 11
Washington FB Team QB WAS 8
Gus Edwards RB BAL 7
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 6
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 7
Antonio Brown WR TAM 13
John Brown WR BUF 11
Chase Claypool WR PIT 4
Emmanuel Sanders WR NOR 6
Eric Ebron TE PIT 4
Jacob Hollister TE SEA 6
Buffalo Bills K BUF 11
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 9
Chicago Bears D/STCHI 11
Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 7
John Harbaugh HC BAL 7
Frank Reich HC IND 7

@BUF
@TEN
v LAR
@WAS
v IND
v BAL

v CLE
@TEN

@NOR
v CHI

@SEA

v TAM

v IND
v TAM
@TEN
v CHI
@BUF
@WAS
v IND
v CLE
v CHI
v CLE
v LAR
v IND
@SEA
@NOR
@TEN
@TEN
@BUF

21.00
23.00
3.00
7.00
5.00
11.00
5.00
4.00
9.00
11.00
0.00
9.00
10.00
6.00
3.00
1.00
1.00

24.00
10.00
1.00
8.00
8.00
0.00
8.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
9.00
8.00
4.00
15.00
1.00
0.00
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MARKO - Mark Zarlino

Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TAM
Tennessee Titans QB TEN

Nick Chubb RB CLE
Leonard Fournette RB TAM
Kareem Hunt RB CLE
Gabriel Davis WR BUF
Stefon Diggs WR BUF
Jarvis Landry WR CLE
Scott Miller WR TAM
Rob Gronkowski TE TAM
Dawson Knox TE BUF

Cleveland Browns K CLE
Tampa Bay Buccaneer TAM
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM
Bruce Arians HC TAM
Kevin Stefanski HC CLE

13
4
9

13
9

11

11
9

13

13

11
9

13
9

13

13
9

@WAS
v BAL
@PIT
@WAS
@PIT
v IND
v IND
@PIT
@WAS
@WAS
v IND
@PIT
@WAS
@PIT
@WAS
@WAS
@PIT

SIX FEET UNDER - Chris - Dante

Los Angeles Rams QB LAR
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT

Derrick Henry RB TEN
Aaron Jones RB GNB
Latavius Murray RB NOR
Mike Evans WR TAM
Chris Godwin WR TAM
Tyler Lockett WR SEA

Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB
Jared Cook TE NOR
Tyler Higbee TE LAR
Indianapolis Colts K IND
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT

Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR
Sean McDermott HC BUF
Sean McVay HC LAR
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@SEA
v CLE
v BAL

v CHI
@WAS
@WAS
v LAR

v CHI
@SEA
@BUF
v CLE
v IND
v CHI
v IND
@SEA

THE CENNIMI - Joe Cenname

Chicago Bears QB CHI
Green Bay Packers QB GNB
James Conner RB PIT

Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KAN
David Montgomery RB CHI

A.J. Brown WR TEN
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA
Allen Robinson WR CHI
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT
Cole Kmet TE CHI
Jonnu Smith TE TEN
Washington FB Team K WAS
Tennessee Titans K TEN
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN
Matt LaFleur HC GNB
Mike Vrabel HC TEN
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@NOR
v CLE

@NOR
v BAL
v LAR
@NOR
v CLE
@NOR
v BAL
v TAM
v BAL
v CLE
v BAL

v BAL

13.00
16.00
5.00
1.00
7.00
1.00
8.00
6.00
7.00
1.00
4.00
0.00
5.00
3.00
1.00
0.00
0.00

15.00
15.00
13.00
8.00
4.00
1.00
7.00
9.00
11.00
12.00
6.00
8.00
8.00
6.00
10.00
1.00
1.00

19.00
27.00
0.00
16.00
7.00
3.00
11.00
7.00
8.00
0.00
7.00
9.00
4.00
5.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
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Week 2

69ERS - Steve Borach
Cleveland Browns QB CLE 9
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 6
Chris Carson RB SEA 6
Zack Moss RB BUF 11
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 5
Davante Adams WR GNB 5
Cole Beasley WR BUF 11
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 10
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 8
Will Dissly TE SEA 6
Travis Kelce TE KAN 10

Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 10
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 6
Green Bay Packers D/STGNB 5
Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 6
Pete Carroll HC SEA 6
Matt Nagy HC CHI 11

@KAN

v BAL
v LAR
v LAR
v BAL
v CLE

v CLE
v CLE

v LAR

13.00
27.00
11.00
3.00
8.00
3.00
7.00
5.00
14.00
1.00
14.00
15.00
5.00
6.00
3.00
1.00
1.00

BIG STACK MCGEE - Chad McConnell

Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 10
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 6
Le'Veon Bell RB KAN 10
AJ Dillon RB GNB 5
J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 7
Marquise Brown WR BAL 7
Allen Lazard WR GNB 5
Michael Thomas WR NOR 6
Robert Woods WR LAR 9
Logan Thomas TE WAS 8
Robert Tonyan TE GNB 5
Green Bay Packers K GNB 5
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 7
Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 7
Washington FB Team D/ST WAS 8
Sean Payton HC NOR 6
Mike Tomlin HC PIT 4

v CLE
v TAM
v CLE
v LAR
@BUF
@BUF
v LAR
v TAM
@GNB

v LAR

v LAR
@BUF

v TAM

30.00
18.00
0.00
1.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
0.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
10.00
16.00
13.00
4.00
0.00
1.00

BOSTON BLOWFISH - Dante - Nick

Indianapolis Colts QB IND 7

Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 7
Carlos Hyde RB SEA 6
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM 13
Devin Singletary RB BUF 11
Corey Davis WR TEN 4
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 10
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 4
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 10
Mark Andrews TE BAL 7
Marcedes Lewis TE GNB 5
Chicago Bears K CHI 11

New Orleans Saints K NOR 6

Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 10
Los Angeles Rams D/STLAR 9
Andy Reid HC KAN 10
Ron Rivera HC WAS 8

LIARS - Rick Campolong

Buffalo Bills QB BUF 11
Washington FB Team QB WAS 8
Gus Edwards RB BAL 7
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 6
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 7
Antonio Brown WR TAM 13
John Brown WR BUF 11
Chase Claypool WR PIT 4
Emmanuel Sanders WR NOR 6
Eric Ebron TE PIT 4
Jacob Hollister TE SEA 6
Buffalo Bills K BUF 11
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 9
Chicago Bears D/STCHI 11
Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 7
John Harbaugh HC BAL 7
Frank Reich HC IND 7

@BUF

@NOR
v BAL

v CLE
v CLE
@BUF
v LAR
v TAM
v CLE

@GNB
v CLE

v BAL

@BUF
v TAM

@NOR
v BAL

v TAM
v BAL
@GNB

@BUF
@BUF

11.00
17.00
3.00
3.00
7.00
4.00
13.00
11.00
1.00
5.00
0.00
5.00
6.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
0.00

31.00
12.00
7.00
18.00
12.00
0.00
10.00
14.00
1.00
7.00
0.00
7.00
7.00
9.00
8.00
2.00
1.00
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MARKO - Mark Zarlino

Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TAM
Tennessee Titans QB TEN

Nick Chubb RB CLE
Leonard Fournette RB TAM
Kareem Hunt RB CLE
Gabriel Davis WR BUF
Stefon Diggs WR BUF
Jarvis Landry WR CLE
Scott Miller WR TAM
Rob Gronkowski TE TAM
Dawson Knox TE BUF

Cleveland Browns K CLE
Tampa Bay Buccaneer TAM
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM
Bruce Arians HC TAM
Kevin Stefanski HC CLE

13
4
9

13
9

11

11
9

13

13

11
9

13
9

13

13
9

@NOR

@KAN
@NOR
@KAN
v BAL

v BAL

@KAN
@NOR
@NOR
v BAL

@KAN
@NOR
@KAN
@NOR
@NOR
@KAN

SIX FEET UNDER - Chris - Dante

Los Angeles Rams QB LAR
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT

Derrick Henry RB TEN
Aaron Jones RB GNB
Latavius Murray RB NOR
Mike Evans WR TAM
Chris Godwin WR TAM
Tyler Lockett WR SEA
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB
Jared Cook TE NOR
Tyler Higbee TE LAR

Indianapolis Colts K IND
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT

Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR
Sean McDermott HC BUF
Sean McVay HC LAR
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@GNB

v LAR

v TAM
@NOR
@NOR

v LAR
v TAM
@GNB

v BAL
v TAM
v BAL
@GNB

THE CENNIMI - Joe Cenname

Chicago Bears QB CHI
Green Bay Packers QB GNB
James Conner RB PIT

Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KAN
David Montgomery RB CHI

A.J. Brown WR TEN
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA
Allen Robinson WR CHI
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT
Cole Kmet TE CHI
Jonnu Smith TE TEN
Washington FB Team K WAS
Tennessee Titans K TEN

Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT

Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN
Matt LaFleur HC GNB
Mike Vrabel HC TEN
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v LAR

v CLE

v LAR

10.00
17.00
15.00
15.00
11.00
1.00
18.00
4.00
1.00
0.00
5.00
5.00
7.00
4.00
9.00
1.00
1.00

20.00
25.00
8.00
30.00
2.00
12.00
0.00
7.00
6.00
2.00
12.00
14.00
6.00
3.00
5.00
2.00
2.00

11.00
16.00
13.00
6.00
14.00
0.00
13.00
3.00
4.00
1.00
15.00
3.00
12.00
11.00
6.00
1.00
1.00
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Week 3

69ERS - Steve Borach MARKO - Mark Zarlino

Cleveland Browns QB CLE 9 9.00 * Tampa Bay BuccaneerQB TAM 13 @GNB 19.00 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 6 29.00 * Tennessee Titans QB TEN 4 18.00 *
Chris Carson RB SEA 6 7.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 13.00 *
Zack Moss RB BUF 11 @KAN 0.00 * Leonard Fournette RB TAM 13 @GNB 1.00 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 5 vTAM 1.00 * Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 6.00 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 5 vTAM 0.00 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 11 @KAN 8.00 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 11 @KAN 11.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 11 @KAN 5.00 *
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 10 vBUF 10.00 * Jarvis Landry WR CLE 9 3.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 8 8.00 * Scott Miller WR TAM 13 @GNB 8.00 *
Will Dissly TE SEA 6 0.00 * Rob Gronkowski TE TAM 13 @GNB 7.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 10 vBUF 13.00 * Dawson Knox TE BUF 11 @KAN 0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 10 vBUF 400 * Cleveland Browns K CLE 9 10.00 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 6 400 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer& TAM 13 @GNB 8.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ISTGNB 5 vTAM 3.00 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 9.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 6 7.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM 13 @GNB  15.00 *
Pete Carroll HC SEA 6 1.00 * Bruce Arians HC TAM 13 @GNB 2.00 *
Matt Nagy HC CHI 11 200 * Kevin Stefanski HC CLE 9 1.00 *
BIG STACK MCGEE - Chad McConnell SIX FEET UNDER - Chris - Dante

Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 10 vBUF 31.00 * Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 9 2400 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 6 2100 * Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 4 17.00 *
Le'Veon Bell RB KAN 10 vBUF 0.00 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 4 15.00 *
AJ Dillon RB GNB 5 vTAM 0.00 * Aaron Jones RB GNB 5 vTAM 8.00 *
J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 7 3.00 * Latavius Murray RB NOR 6 5.00 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 7 1.00 * Mike Evans WR TAM 13 @GNB 200 *
Allen Lazard WR GNB 5 vTAM 16.00 * Chris Godwin WR TAM 13 @GNB 7.00 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 6 0.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 6 15.00 *
Robert Woods WR LAR 9 12.00 * Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB 5 vTAM 0.00 *
Logan Thomas TE WAS 8 5.00 * Jared Cook TE NOR 6 400 *
Robert Tonyan TE GNB 5 vTAM 9.00 * Tyler Higbee TE LAR 9 8.00 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB 5 vTAM 16.00 * Indianapolis Colts K IND 7 10.00 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 7 8.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 4 8.00 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 7 18.00 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 11 @KAN 500 *
Washington FB Team D/ST WAS 8 200 * New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 6 200 *
Sean Payton HC NOR 6 0.00 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 11 @KAN 1.00 *
Mike Tomlin HC PIT 4 1.00 * Sean McVay HC LAR 9 0.00 *
BOSTON BLOWFISH - Dante - Nick THE CENNIMI - Joe Cenname

Indianapolis Colts QB IND 7 13.00 * Chicago Bears QB CHI 11 26.00 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 7 12.00 * Green Bay Packers QB GNB 5 vTAM 20.00 *
Carlos Hyde RB SEA 6 200 * James Conner RB PIT 4 16.00 *
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM 13 @GNB 7.00 * Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KAN 10 v BUF 13.00 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 11 @KAN 12.00 * David Montgomery RB CHI 11 400 *
Corey Davis WR TEN 4 6.00 * A.J. Brown WR TEN 4 0.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 10 vBUF 10.00 * D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 6 13.00 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 4 0.00 * Allen Robinson WR CHI 11 15.00 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 10 vBUF 6.00 * JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 4 8.00 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 7 400 * Cole Kmet TE CHI 11 0.00 *
Marcedes Lewis TE GNB 5 vTAM 3.00 * Jonnu Smith TE TEN 4 9.00 *
Chicago Bears K CHI 11 6.00 * Washington FB Team K WAS 8 200 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR 6 13.00 * Tennessee Titans K TEN 4 26.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 10 vBUF 5.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 4 6.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/STLAR 9 6.00 * Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 4 6.00 *
Andy Reid HC KAN 10 vBUF 2.00 * Matt LaFleur HC GNB 5 vTAM 2.00 *
Ron Rivera HC WAS 8 0.00 * Mike Vrabel HC TEN 4 200 *
LIARS - Rick Campolong

Buffalo Bills QB BUF 11 @KAN 21.00 *

Washington FB Team QB WAS 8 10.00 *

Gus Edwards RB BAL 7 3.00 *

Alvin Kamara RB NOR 6 2400 *

Jonathan Taylor RB IND 7 6.00 *

Antonio Brown WR TAM 13 @GNB 0.00 *

John Brown WR BUF 11 @KAN 0.00 *

Chase Claypool WR PIT 4 200 *

Emmanuel Sanders WR NOR 6 6.00 *

Eric Ebron TE PIT 4 9.00 *

Jacob Hollister TE SEA 6 3.00 *

Buffalo Bills K BUF 11 @KAN 5.00 *

Los Angeles Rams K LAR 9 6.00 *

Chicago Bears D/STCHI 11 400 *

Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 7 9.00 *

John Harbaugh HC BAL 7 0.00 *

Frank Reich HC IND 7 1.00 *
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Week 4

69ERS - Steve Borach MARKO - Mark Zarlino

Cleveland Browns QB CLE 9 10.00 * Tampa Bay BuccaneerQB TAM 13 v KAN 27.00 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 6 23.00 * Tennessee Titans QB TEN 4 0.00 *
Chris Carson RB SEA 6 12.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 4.00 *
Zack Moss RB BUF 11 0.00 * Leonard Fournette RB TAM 13 vKAN 0.00 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 5 10.00 * Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 9.00 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 5 0.00 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 11 400 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 11 4.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 11 12.00 *
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 10 @TAM 3.00 * Jarvis Landry WR CLE 9 7.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 8 12.00 * Scott Miller WR TAM 13 vKAN 9.00 *
Will Dissly TE SEA 6 2.00 * Rob Gronkowski TE TAM 13 vKAN 5.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 10 @TAM 11.00 * Dawson Knox TE BUF 11 2.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 10 @TAM 8.00 * Cleveland Browns K CLE 9 11.00 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 6 10.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer& TAM 13 v KAN 8.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/STGNB 5 5.00 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 7.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 6 3.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM 13 v KAN 5.00 *
Pete Carroll HC SEA 6 200 * Bruce Arians HC TAM 13 vKAN 1.00 *
Matt Nagy HC CHI 11 0.00 * Kevin Stefanski HC CLE 9 2.00 *
BIG STACK MCGEE - Chad McConnell SIX FEET UNDER - Chris - Dante

Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 10 @TAM 16.00 * Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 9 15.00 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 6 14.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 4 0.00 *
Le'Veon Bell RB KAN 10 @TAM 0.00 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 4 0.00 *
AJ Dillon RB GNB 5 0.00 * Aaron Jones RB GNB 5 12.00 *
J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 7 1.00 * Latavius Murray RB NOR 6 9.00 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 7 8.00 * Mike Evans WR TAM 13 vKAN 1400 *
Allen Lazard WR GNB 5 0.00 * Chris Godwin WR TAM 13 vKAN 0.00 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 6 0.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 6 3.00 *
Robert Woods WR LAR 9 3.00 * Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB 5 400 *
Logan Thomas TE WAS 8 1.00 * Jared Cook TE NOR 6 0.00 *
Robert Tonyan TE GNB 5 18.00 * Tyler Higbee TE LAR 9 2.00 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB 5 7.00 * Indianapolis Colts K IND 7 13.00 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 7 8.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 4 0.00 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND 7 8.00 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 11 4.00 *
Washington FB Team D/ST WAS 8 3.00 * New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 6 400 *
Sean Payton HC NOR 6 200 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 11 200 *
Mike Tomlin HC PIT 4 0.00 * Sean McVay HC LAR 9 1.00 *
BOSTON BLOWFISH - Dante - Nick THE CENNIMI - Joe Cenname

Indianapolis Colts QB IND 7 10.00 * Chicago Bears QB CHI 11 13.00 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 7 19.00 * Green Bay Packers QB GNB 5 23.00 *
Carlos Hyde RB SEA 6 0.00 * James Conner RB PIT 4 0.00 *
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM 13 vKAN 13.00 * Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KAN 10 @TAM 8.00 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 11 8.00 * David Montgomery RB CHI 11 7.00 *
Corey Davis WR TEN 4 0.00 * A.J. Brown WR TEN 4 0.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 10 @TAM 7.00 * D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 6 11.00 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 4 0.00 * Allen Robinson WR CHI 11 12.00 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 10 @TAM 3.00 * JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 4 0.00 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 7 12.00 * Cole Kmet TE CHI 11 0.00 *
Marcedes Lewis TE GNB 5 0.00 * Jonnu Smith TE TEN 4 0.00 *
Chicago Bears K CHI 11 3.00 * Washington FB Team K WAS 8 5.00 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR 6 5.00 * Tennessee Titans K TEN 4 0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/STKAN 10 @TAM 14,00 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 4 0.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/STLAR 9 13.00 * Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 4 0.00 *
Andy Reid HC KAN 10 @TAM 1.00 * Matt LaFleur HC GNB 5 1.00 *
Ron Rivera HC WAS 8 0.00 * Mike Vrabel HC TEN 4 0.00 *
LIARS - Rick Campolong

Buffalo Bills QB BUF 11 20.00 *

Washington FB Team QB WAS 8 19.00 *

Gus Edwards RB BAL 7 3.00 *

Alvin Kamara RB NOR 6 12.00 *

Jonathan Taylor RB IND 7 7.00 *

Antonio Brown WR TAM 13 vKAN 0.00 *

John Brown WR BUF 11 4.00 *

Chase Claypool WR PIT 4 0.00 *

Emmanuel Sanders WR NOR 6 9.00 *

Eric Ebron TE PIT 4 0.00 *

Jacob Hollister TE SEA 6 0.00 *

Buffalo Bills K BUF 11 6.00 *

Los Angeles Rams K LAR 9 500 *

Chicago Bears D/STCHI 11 200 *

Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 7 4.00 *

John Harbaugh HC BAL 7 200 *

Frank Reich HC IND 7 2.00 *
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69ERS - Steve Borach MARKO - Mark Zarlino

Cleveland Browns QB CLE 9 220.00 13.75 * Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TAM 13 312.00 19.50 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 6 320.00 20.00 * Tennessee Titans QB TEN 4 277.00 1731 *
Chris Carson RB SEA 6 98.00 6.13 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 131.00 819 *
Zack Moss RB BUF 11 5400 338 * Leonard Fournette RB TAM 13 58.00 3.63 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 5 72.00 4.50 * Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 114.00 7.13 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 5 164.00 10.25 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 11 65.00 4.06 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 11 102.00 6.38 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 11 164.00 10.25 *
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 10 59.00 3.69 * Jarvis Landry WR CLE 9 86.00 538 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 8 120.00 7.50 * Scott Miller WR TAM 13 51.00 3.19 *
Will Dissly TE SEA 6 36.00 2.25 * Rob Gronkowski TE TAM 13 104.00 6.50 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 10 223.00 13.94 * Dawson Knox TE BUF 11 45.00 2.81 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 10 136.00 850 * Cleveland Browns K CLE 9 103.00 6.44 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 6 132.00 825 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer& TAM 13 141.00 881 *
Green Bay Packers D/STGNB 5 71.00 4.44 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 98.00 6.13 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 6 96.00 6.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM 13 103.00 6.44 *
Pete Carroll HC SEA 6 17.00 1.06 * Bruce Arians HC TAM 13 17.00 1.06 *
Matt Nagy HC CHI 11 13.00 0.81 * Kevin Stefanski HC CLE 9 16.00 1.00 *
BIG STACK MCGEE - Chad McConnell SIX FEET UNDER - Chris - Dante

Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 10 365.00 22.81 * Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 9 260.00 16.25 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 6 286.00 17.88 * Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 4 273.00 17.06 *
Le'Veon Bell RB KAN 10 42.00 2.63 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 4 247.00 15.44 *
AJ Dillon RB GNB 5 26.00 163 * Aaron Jones RB GNB 5 155.00 9.69 *
J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 7 102.00 6.38 * Latavius Murray RB NOR 6 76.00 4.75 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 7 83.00 519 * Mike Evans WR TAM 13 115.00 719 *
Allen Lazard WR GNB 5 45.00 2.81 * Chris Godwin WR TAM 13 87.00 5.44 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 6 43.00 2.69 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 6 116.00 7.25 *
Robert Woods WR LAR 9 112.00 7.00 * Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB 5 79.00 494 *
Logan Thomas TE WAS 8 109.00 6.81 * Jared Cook TE NOR 6 85.00 531 *
Robert Tonyan TE GNB 5 102.00 6.38 * Tyler Higbee TE LAR 9 83.00 5.19 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB 5 118.00 7.38 * Indianapolis Colts K IND 7 141.00 8.81 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 7 145.00 9.06 * Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 4 117.00 7.31 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND 7 124.00 7.75 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 11 105.00 6.56 *
Washington FB Team D/ST WAS 8 107.00 6.69 * New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 6 130.00 8.13 *
Sean Payton HC NOR 6 18.00 1.13 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 11 19.00 1.19 *
Mike Tomlin HC PIT 4 17.00 1.06 * Sean McVay HC LAR 9 14.00 0.88 *
BOSTON BLOWEFISH - Dante - Nick THE CENNIMI - Joe Cenname

Indianapolis Colts QB IND 7 252.00 1575 * Chicago Bears QB CHI 11 24400 1525 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 7 287.00 17.94 * Green Bay Packers QB GNB 5 311.00 19.44 *
Carlos Hyde RB SEA 6 43.00 269 * James Conner RB PIT 4 91.00 569 *
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM 13 119.00 7.44 * Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KAN 10 108.00 6.75 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 11 88.00 550 * David Montgomery RB CHI 11 157.00 9.81 *
Corey Davis WR TEN 4 106.00 6.63 * A.J. Brown WR TEN 4 126.00 7.88 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 10 163.00 10.19 * D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 6 147.00 9.19 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 4 97.00 6.06 * Allen Robinson WR CHI 11 131.00 8.19 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 10 39.00 244 * JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 4 86.00 538 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 7 118.00 7.38 * Cole Kmet TE CHI 11 34.00 2.13 *
Marcedes Lewis TE GNB 5 16.00 1.00 * Jonnu Smith TE TEN 4 75.00 4.69 *
Chicago Bears K CHI 11 134.00 8.38 * Washington FB Team K WAS 8 122.00 7.63 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR 6 132.00 825 * Tennessee Titans K TEN 4 129.00 8.06 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 10 96.00 6.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 4 123.00 7.69 *
Los Angeles Rams D/STLAR 9 143.00 8.94 * Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 4 71.00 444 *
Andy Reid HC KAN 10 22.00 1.38 * Matt LaFleur HC GNB 5 19.00 1.19 *
Ron Rivera HC WAS 8 11.00 0.69 * Mike Vrabel HC TEN 4 17.00 1.06 *
LIARS - Rick Campolong Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter

Buffalo Bills QB BUF 11 346.00 21.63 *

Washington FB Team QB WAS 8 213.00 1331 *

Gus Edwards RB BAL 7 82.00 513 *

Alvin Kamara RB NOR 6 183.00 11.44 *

Jonathan Taylor RB IND 7 158.00 9.88 *

Antonio Brown WR TAM 13 52.00 3.25 *

John Brown WR BUF 11 49.00 3.06 *

Chase Claypool WR PIT 4 101.00 6.31 *

Emmanuel Sanders WR NOR 6 73.00 4.56 *

Eric Ebron TE PIT 4 92.00 5.75 *

Jacob Hollister TE SEA 6 30.00 188 *

Buffalo Bills K BUF 11 155.00 9.69 *

Los Angeles Rams K LAR 9 114.00 7.13 *

Chicago Bears D/STCHI 11 91.00 569 *

Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 7 130.00 8.13 *

John Harbaugh HC BAL 7 17.00 106 *

Frank Reich HC IND 7 16.00 1.00 *
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